No. DJ-R(Accessibility Committee)/MND/2024-OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE MANDI, CIVIL AND SESSIONS DIVISION MANDI, DISTRICT MANDI, HIMACHAL PRADESH.

Dated Mandi, the 19th February, 2024.

## OFFICE ORDER

Pursuant to instructions contained in the Registry letter No.HHC.1(5-Computer/HC/Website)/2007-I, dated 27<sup>th</sup> January, 2024, the following Committee is constituted as "Accessibility Committee" for District Court Mandi.

- 1. The Additional District and Sessions Judge-I, Mandi.
- 2. The Civil Judge-cum-JMFC, Court No. 3, Mandi.
- 3. Sh. Vimal Kumar, Advocate, (Him No. 337/2015) District Court Mandi.
- 4. The Chief Administrative Officer, Civil and Sessions Division
- 5. The Court Manager/Assistant Programmer.

The District Court Accessibility Committee shall submit the quarterly reports to the Registry (for the quarters ending on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 30<sup>th</sup> June, 30<sup>th</sup> September and 31<sup>st</sup> December) showing data as to how many requests for accessible filings/Court documents or any other reasonable accommodation were made to it and how many amongst them were disposed off.

District and Sessions Judge
Mandi, Civil and Sessions Division
Mandi, District Mandi H.P.

1335-1342

Endst.No.DJ-R(Access.Comm.)/MND/2024- dated Mandi, the 19<sup>th</sup> February, 2024. Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :

1. The Registrar General, High Court of Himachal Pradesh Shimla, w.r.t. letter referred to above, for information.

2. All the Judicial officers of this Civil and Sessions Division, for information.

3. The Additional District and Sessions Judge-I, Mandi;

4. The Civil Judge-cum-JMFC, Court No. 3, Mandi;

5. Sh. Vimal Kumar, Advocate, (Him No. 337/2015) District Court Mandi;

6. The Chief Administrative officer, Civil and Sessions Division Mandi;

7. The Court Manager/Assistant Programmer of this office;

alongwith copy of SOP.

8. The Assistant Programmer of this office, with a direction to upload the SOP for preparing accessible court documents and to update the contact details of above Committee on the website of this Court.

District and Sessions Judge
Mandi, Civil and Sessions Division
Mandi, District Mandi H.P.

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, MANDI, CIVIL & SESSIONS DIVISION, MANDI, HIMACHAL PRADESH.

Dated Mandi the 20th February, 2024.

## OFFICE ORDER

letter Registry the contained in instructions HHC.1(5-Computer/HC/Website)/2007-I, dated 27th January, 2024, the following Committees are constituted as "Accessibility Committee" at Sub Divisional Court Complexes of this Division.

. Acc	essibility Committee" at Sub Divisional Court Complex Sundernagar, District Mandi, H.P.
r.	Name
io.	The Additional District and Sessions Judge, Sundernagar
. •	The state of the s
2.	The Civil Judge-cum-JMFC, Court No.11, State Sta
3.	Sh. P.S. Sen, Advocate, (HIM No. 105/1980), Bar Association,  The Superintendent Grade-II, O/o the Additional District and Sessions Judge, Mandi
4.	The Superintendent Grade-II, O/o the Additional District and Sessions Judge, Mandi The Court Manager/Assistant Programmer, O/o the District and Sessions Judge, Mandi The Court Cour
5.	The Court Manager/Assistant Programmer, O/o the District Mandi, H.P. cessibility Committee at Sub Divisional Court Complex Sarkaghat, District Mandi, H.P.
2. A.	The Additional District and Sessions Judge, Sarkaghat
1.	DATEC Court NO II. Sarkaguai
2.	/ITTM No /Xh//UU) 1. Dai / 1000 -
3.	
4.	A gristant Programmer, U/O the District
5.	The Court Manager/Assistant Frogrammer,  Accessibility Committee at Sub Divisional Level at Gohar, District Mandi, H.P.
3.	The Civil Judge-cum-JMFC, Chachiot at Gohar, District Mandi
1.	Sh. Kanchan Vatsi, Advocate, (HIM No. 353/1999), Bar Association Chachiot at Gohar
2.	Sh. Kanchan Vatsi, Advocate, (Hilvi No. 3351177)
3.	Sh. Kanchan Vatsi, Advocate, Grid Judge-cum-JMFC, Chachiot at Gohar The Superintendent Grade-II, O/o the Civil Judge-cum-JMFC, Chachiot at Gohar
4.	The Naib Nazir, O/o the Civil Judge-cum-JMFC, Chachiot at Gohar  The Naib Nazir, O/o the Civil Judge-cum-JMFC, Chachiot at Gohar  O/o the District and Sessions Judge, Mandi.
5.	The Naib Nazir, O/o the Civil stude  The Court Manager/Assistant Programmer, O/o the District and Sessions Judge, Mandi.  The Court Manager/Assistant Programmer, O/o the District and Sessions Judge, Mandi.
4.	The Court Manager Assistant Fred Accessibility Committee at Sub Divisional Court Complex Karsog, District Mandi, H.P.
1.	The Civil Judge-cum-JMFC, Karsog
2.	Sh. Shyam Lal, Advocate, (HIM No. 191/2016), Bar Association Karsog
3.	The Superintendent Grade-II, O/o the Civil Judge-cum-JMFC, Karsog.
4.	The Neib Nezir O/o the Civil Judge-cum-JMFC, Karsog.
5	The Court Manager/Assistant Programmer, O/o the District and Sessions Judge, Mandi.  The Court Manager/Assistant Programmer, O/o the District and Sessions Judge, Mandi. H.
5	Accessibility Committee at Sub Divisional Court Complex Jogindernagar, District Mandi, H.
1	The Civil Indge-cum-JMFC, Jogindernagar
2	Sh Surjeet Singh, Advocate, (HIM No. 167/2003), Bar Association Jogindernagar
-	The Superintendent Grade-II, O/othe Civil Judge-cum-JMFC, Jogindernagar
	The Naib Nazir, O/o the Civil Judge cum-JMFC, Jogindernagar

5.	The Court Manager/Assistant Programmer, O/o the District and Sessions Judge, Mandi.
6. A	ccessibility Committee at Sub Divisional Court Complex Padhar, District Mandi, H.P
1.	The Civil Judge-cum-JMFC, Padhar
2.	Sh. Bhumi Dev, Advocate, (HIM No. 372/2018), Bar Association Padhar
3.	The Superintendent Grade-II, O/o the Civil Judge-cum-JMFC, Padhar
4.	The Naib Nazir, O/o the Civil Judge-cum-JMFC, Padhar
5.	The Court Manager/Assistant Programmer, O/o the District and Sessions Judge, Mandi.
7. A	ccessibility Committee at Sub Divisional Court Complex Dharampur District Mandi, H.P
1.	The Civil Judge-cum-JMFC, Dharampur
2.	Sh. Bhoop Singh Thakur, (HIM No.61-A/2000), Bar Association Sarkaghat.
3.	The Superintendent Grade-II, O/o the Civil Judge-cum-JMFC, Dharampur
4.	The Naib Nazir, O/o the Civil Judge-cum-JMFC, Padhar
5.	The Court Manager/Assistant Programmer, O/o the District and Sessions Judge, Mandi.
8. A	ccessibility Committee at Sub Divisional Court Complex Thunag District Mandi, H.P
1.	The Civil Judge-cum-JMFC, Thunag
2.	Sh. Hem Singh Thakur, (HIM No.HIM No.82/2006), Bar Association Thunag
3.	The Superintendent Grade-II, O/o the Civil Judge-cum-JMFC, Thunag
4.	The Naib Nazir, O/o the Civil Judge-cum-JMFC, Thunag
5.	The Court Manager/Assistant Programmer, O/o the District and Sessions Judge, Mandi.

District and Sessions Judge Mandi, District, Mandi, H.P.

dated 20th February, 2024.

Endst. No.DJ-R(Accessibility Committee)/MND/2024-

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1. The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of H.P. w.r.t letter referred to above, for information.

2. All the Judicial Officers of this Civil and Sessions Division, for information;

3. The Presiding Officers, Officials and Advocates of the aforesaid committee; with a request to download the SOP from the official website of this office for preparing accessible court documents.

4. The Assistant Programmer of this office, with a direction to upload the <u>SOP</u> for preparing accessible court documents and to update the contact details of above Committee on the website of this Court.

5. Guard file.

District and Sessions Judge Mandi, District, Mandi, H.P.